

Contact:

Rachelle Hill Director of Marketing & Communications Conrad Maldives Rangali Island rachelle.hill@conradhotels.com +960 792 0101

CONRAD MALDIVES RANGALI ISLAND UNVEILS NEWLY RENOVATED BEACH VILLAS

This luxury resort remains committed to enhancement, assuring guests a thrilling journey through the wonders of this Maldivian paradise.





MALDIVES – September 2023 – Conrad Maldives Rangali Island, the epitome of luxury in the Maldives, is proud to announce the launch of its newly renovated Beach Villas, setting a new standard for seaside indulgence and relaxation. Nestled amidst the swaying palm trees and lush tropical greenery on Rangali-Finolhu Island, these newly refurbished accommodations offer discerning travelers an unparalleled retreat in the heart of paradise.

The villas' light-filled, spacious interiors feature floor-to-ceiling glass windows capturing breathtaking ocean views and serve as the perfect setting to savor the sunrise and sunset. Designed with flexibility in mind, the villas accommodate two adults and two children and are ideal for couples or families seeking privacy and relaxation. The Beach Villas offer luxurious outdoor amenities including intimate outdoor terraces and open-air bathrooms with refreshing rain showers. Spanning an expansive 150 square meters (1,614 square feet), each villa offers authentic barefoot luxury and generous space for stylish relaxation.

Guests in the newly renovated Beach Villas can anticipate an extraordinary Maldivian vacation filled with natural beauty, impeccable service, and inspired experiences.

Conrad Maldives Rangali Island is part of <u>Hilton Honors</u>®, the award-winning guest loyalty program for Hilton's 18 world-class brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount that can't be found anywhere else and free standard WiFi.

Members also have access to contactless technology exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton Honors mobile app, where Hilton Honors members can check-in, choose their room and access their room using Digital Key.

For more information or to book your experience, please visit www.conradmaldives.com or email mlehi.maldives@conradhotels.com or contact +960 6680629.

###

About Conrad Maldives Rangali Island:

A celebration of design and human spirit, <u>Conrad Maldives Rangali Island</u> expresses an accord of form, function and innovation in driving hospitality trends that has set the benchmark in its style. Rejecting trends in design to create a space that invites and inspires with a distinctive design that sits in perfect harmony with the natural environment. Conrad Maldives Rangali Island is an inspirational backdrop featuring intuitive service, infinite connections and a distinctive mix of once-in-a-lifetime experiences making it an extraordinary destination for couples and families to discover paradise. Join the conversation, visit Instagram @conrad maldives, Facebook @conradmaldivesrangaliisland or conradmaldives.com.

About Conrad Hotels & Resorts:

Spanning five continents with over 40 properties, <u>Conrad Hotels & Resorts</u> has created a seamless connection between bold design, impactful experiences and curated contemporary art to inspire the conscientious traveler. Conrad is a place where guests are empowered to explore through intuitive service and experiences that authentically connect them with local culture. In addition to its award-winning hotel offerings, the brand also features an expanding residential portfolio combining sophisticated design, best-in-class amenities and purposeful service in inspiring destinations. Experience Conrad Hotels & Resorts by booking at <u>conradhotels.com</u> or through the industry-leading <u>Hilton Honors app</u>. <u>Hilton Honors</u> members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits. Learn more about Conrad Hotels & Resorts at <u>stories.hilton.com/conradhotels</u>, and follow the brand on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram and Twitter</u>.